Amended Schedule of Fees and Charges By-law 2024-059

Schedule D - Community Services

Arena and Hall (per day)

s 2025 Effective HST Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Auditorium, Arena or Curling Floor (Wedding) $619.47 01-Jan-25 T
gL(J)CéI)tOI’Ium, Arena or Curling Floor (Buck & $398.23 01-Jan-25 T
Auditorium (Small Gathering) $141.59 01-Jan-25 T
Auditorium (Small Gathering, Licensed) $287.61 01-Jan-25 T
Audltor.lum, Arena or Curling Floor (Large $287.61 01-Jan-25 T
Gathering)
Kitchen $70.80 01-Jan-25 T
Harriston Train Station
- 2025 Effective | 11O Dtatus
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Full Day - Non-Licensed (per day) $88.50 01-Jan-25 T
Small Meeting / Community Use (per hour) $22.13 01-Jan-25 T
Norgan Theatre
. 2025 Effective HST Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Private Rental (per hour) $53.10 01-Jan-25 T
Theatre Area (per day) $265.49 01-Jan-25 T
School (per child) $1.77 01-Jan-25 T
Arena (per hour)
. 2025 Effective HST Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Adult $150.44 01-Jul-25 T
Local Youth Organized Sport $123.89 01-Jul-25 T
Out of Town User (Minor Only) $150.44 01-Jul-25 T
Non-Prime Ice (Weekdays 9am-5pm) $75.22 01-Jul-25 T
Sponsor Public Skating (per session) $106.19 01-Jul-25 T
Sponsor Shinny (per session) $70.80 01-Jul-25 T
Arena Floor Sports $70.80 01-Jan-25 T
Local Youth Arena Floor Sports $44.25 01-Jan-25 T
Spring Ice *NEW* $200.00 07-Apr-25 T
Non-Prime Spring Ice (Weekdays 9am-5pm) $100.00 07-Apr-25 T

*NEW*
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Ball Diamonds

- 2025 Effective | 1> Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Minor (per player) $39.82 01-Jan-25 T
Adult and Single Game - up to 15 games (per $57.52 01-Jan-25 T
game)
Fall Tryouts (per team) $88.50 01-Jan-25 T
Tgurnament - Adult - Friday Night (per $115.04 01-Jan-25 T
diamond)
Tournament - Adult - 1 day (per diamond) $309.73 01-Jan-25 T
Tournament - Adult - 2 day (per diamond) $353.98 01-Jan-25 T
Tgurnament - Minor - Friday Night (per $115.04 01-Jan-25 T
diamond)
Tournament - Minor - 1 day (per diamond) $221.24 01-Jan-25 T
Tournament - Minor - 2 day (per diamond) $265.49 01-Jan-25 T
Lights Left On / Washrooms Unlocked (per $57.52 01-Jan-25 T
occurrence)
Soccer Fields
- 2025 Effective | o1 Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Minor (per player) $39.82 01-Jan-25 T
Adult and Single Game (per game) $57.52 01-Jan-25 T
Tournament - Small Pitch (per day) $88.50 01-Jan-25 T
Tournament - Large Pitch (per day) $176.99 01-Jan-25 T
Parks
— 2025 Effective HST Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Pavilion - Non-Licensed (per day) $88.50 01-Jan-25 T
L!ons Park Pavilion and Canteen - Non- $132.74 01-Jan-25 T
Licensed (per day)
Outdoor Fitness (per hour) $20.00 01-Jan-25 T
After School Programs
- 2025 Effective | o1 Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Per Day $16.00 01-Sep-25 E
Per Week $64.00 01-Sep-25 E
Summer Adventure Camps
. 2025 Effective HST Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Per Day $45.00 01-Jan-25 E
Per Week - 1 Child $200.00 01-Jan-25 E
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Other Programs

- 2025 Effective | 1> Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Safe at Home Course $50.00 01-Jan-25 E
Babysitter Course $75.00 01-Jan-25 E
Shuffleboard (per season) $35.40 01-Jan-25 T
Pickleball (per person) $2.65 01-Jan-25 T
Grassroots Sports (Non-lce) $60.00 01-Jan-25 E
Grassroots Sports (Ice) $170.00 01-Jan-25 E
Ball Hockey League (per child) $25.00 01-Jan-25 E
Swimming Lessons
. 2025 Effective HST Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Parent and Tot $50.00 01-Jan-25 E
Tots and Preschool $100.00 01-Jan-25 E
Swimmer (Level 1 - 4) $100.00 01-Jan-25 E
Swimmer (Level 5 - 10) $100.00 01-Jan-25 E
Advanced Programs
- 2025 Effective | o' Dtatus
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Bronze Star $150.00 01-Jan-25 E
Bronze Medallion $200.00 01-Jan-25 E
Bronze Cross $200.00 01-Jan-25 E
Private Swimming Lessons
- 2025 Effective | o' Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
5 Private Swimming Lessons (1/2 hour) $125.00 01-Jan-25 E
Pool Programs
- 2025 Effective | o' Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Swim Team Individual $60.00 01-Jan-25 E
Swim Team Family $150.00 01-Jan-25 E
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Pool Admissions

- 2025 Effective | o' Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Individual Seasons Pass $110.62 01-Jan-25 T
Family Seasons Pass $221.24 01-Jan-25 T
Book of 10 Passes $39.82 01-Jan-25 T
Single Admission (5 years of age +) $4.42 01-Jan-25 T
Single Family Admission (max 6 family $17.70 01-Jan-25 T
members)
Aquafit (per visit) $8.85 01-Jan-25 T
Pool Rentals
- 2025 Effective | o' Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
School (per child) $2.00 01-Jan-25 T
Pool Rental $150.44 01-Jan-25 T
Other
. 2025 Effective HST Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Arena Board or Ice Ad $350.00 01-Jan-25 T
Ice Resurfacer Ad $1,200.00 01-Jan-25 T
Camping (1 Night) $26.55 01-Jan-25 T
Camping (2 Night) $44.25 01-Jan-25 T
Camping (3 Night) $53.10 01-Jan-25 T
Commemorative Tree $600.00 01-Jan-25 T
Commemorative Bench $2,000.00 01-Jan-25 T
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Schedule E - Public Services

Sewer Rodding

s 2025 Effective HST Status

Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
During regular hours per call $125.00 01-Jan-25 E
Off hours or weekends per call $200.00 01-Jan-25 E
Statutory Holidays per call $250.00 01-Jan-25 E
Camera Fee + Operator & Truck time $200.00 01-Jan-25 E
Municipal Servicing Connections (Water, Wastewater, Storm)

. 2025 Effective HST Status

Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)

T)ew Service- Servicing Permit Fee (see note $1.500.00 01-Jan-25 E
EX|st|r1g Service/Subdivision- Servicing $495.00 01-Jan-25 E
Permit Fee (See note 2)
Security Deposit for Inspection and
Remediation of a Set of Developer Installed
Water, Wastewater and Storm Connections $20,000.00 | 01-Jan-25 E
(see note 3)
Existing Service Connection Fee's - Per Connection (see note 4
Connect to Existing Water Service $1,210.00 01-Jan-25 E
Connect to Existing Sanitary Service $1,650.00 01-Jan-25 E
Connect to Existing Storm Service $500.00 01-Jan-25 E
W_ater Service Connection - Elora Street N $2,500.00 01-Jan-25 E
Clifford
Sgnltary Service Connection - Elora Street N $2.500.00 01-Jan-25 £
Clifford
Stgrm Service Connection - Elora Street N $2.500.00 01-Jan-25 £
Clifford
Existing Service Lateral Cost Recovery (see Actual Cost 01-Jan-25 E
note 5)
Lot Frontage Fees Per Meter (see note 6)
$80 per meter - Water
$80 per meter - Sanitary $221.00 01-Jan-25 E
$61 per meter - Storm
Water sampling (if service is 200mm or Time and Lab 01-Jan-25 £
larger) Fees
Municipal Service Installation (via municipal
staff) | N Time a-nd 01-Jan-25 E
*Cost dependent on depth of main, existing Material

utilities, road service, sidewalk, curb and gutter

Notes to table:

Note 1: This Permit Fee applies to all Servicing Permit Applications to recover staff time for

review and administration.

Note 2: This version of the Servicing Permit Fee is applicable to any property connecting to
an existing municipal service where the service has been previously installed to property

line.

Note 3: All town incurred costs after a Servicing Permit is issued can be deducted from
deposit if required, with the balance to be returned to the developer after completion of

works.
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Note 4: Connection Fees are intended to recover the Township's costs of previously installed
services from the mains to the property line when the actual cost of installing the service is

unknown.

Note 5: When the municipality paid to install a service in the past, if the price of the service
is known, the actual cost incurred by the municipality is to be charged to the applicant.
Note 6: The Frontage fees are to recover the cost of the mains running across the side of a
lot on which the services are located, or newly created lots located along existing or newly
constructed water/sewer/storm sewer mains, where such costs have not been previously

collected and are not already being recovered by another means.

Entrance and Damage Deposits

. 2025 Effective HST Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Inspection Fee $100.00 01-Jan-25 E
Permit Fee $50.00 01-Jan-25 E
Urban / Rural Damage Deposit $2,000.00 01-Jan-25 E
Hidden Driveway signs installed $240.00 01-Jan-25 E
Drainage
- 2025 Effective | o' Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Tile Drainage Inspection $200.00 01-Jan-25 E
Parking Permits
. 2025 Effective HST Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Municipal Parking Permits (annually) $225.00 01-Jan-25 T
Operator and Machine Time
. 2025 Effective HST Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Operator Time (per hour) $60.00 01-Jan-25 E
Operator Time (per hour) on weekends or $120.00 01-Jan-25 E
after hours
Machine Time - Truck (per hour) $45.00 01-Jan-25 E
Machine Time - Service Truck (per hour) $65.00 01-Jan-25 E
Machine Time - Backhoe / Dump Truck (per $85.00 01-Jan-25 E
hour)
Sidewalk Patio Encroachment
. 2025 Effective HST Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Annual Encroachment Agreement Fee $150.00 01-Jan-25 E
Damage Deposit $1,000.00 01-Jan-25 E
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Schedule | - Water and Sewer
Commencing the first complete billing of each calendar year.

1. Non-Metered Rates

Description 2I9e2e5 Eﬁ;::;"e (|T-I ETT:}(ZEZ)
(E = Exempt)

Water $65.87 01-Jan-25 E

Sewer $79.06 01-Jan-25 E

2. Monthly Billing Amount Formula:

The monthly amount payable rate shall be calculated for all customers using the
following monthly billing formula:

Monthly Billing Amount = Administrative Charge (as per Part a) below) + Volume Charge
(as per Part b) below) + Per Unit Charges (as per Part c) below - if applicable)

a) Administration Charge
Based on the meter size in the left column, the applicable charge for water and the
applicable charge for sewer in the relevant year shall be included in the monthly
billing amount formula.

Water ($) Sewer ($)

Meter ‘ Effective HST Status
Size (T = Taxable)
2025 Date (E = Exempt)

3/4" $26.62 $32.49 01-Jan-25 E

1" $37.27 $45.48 01-Jan-25 E

1&1/2" $47.92 $58.48 01-Jan-25 E

2" $77.20 $94.21 01-Jan-25 E

3" $292.84 $357.35 01-Jan-25 E

4" + $372.71 $454.81 01-Jan-25 E

b) Volume Charge
Based on the consumption rate in the left column, the applicable volume charge for
water and the applicable volume charge for sewer in the relevant year shall be
included in the monthly billing amount formula.

Wat S
Water/m3 ater ($) ‘ ewer ($) Effective HST Status
ater/m —
2025 Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
0-250 $2.53 $3.19 01-Jan-25 E
251 - 500 $1.82 $2.33 01-Jan-25 E
501 - 3,000 $1.55 $1.97 01-Jan-25 E
3,001 + $1.55 $1.97 01-Jan-25 E
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c) Monthly Per Unit Charges for Multiple Units
For multiple unit properties, the amount payable under the Monthly Billing Amount
Formula shall be increased by an additional charge as follows:

Water ($) ‘ Sewer ($) HST Status
Description Eﬁl‘)ective (T = Taxable)
2025 ate (E = Exempt)
Per Unit for $9.08 $11.08 01-Jan-25 E
Each Unit
Service Charges
- 2025 Effective | o1 StawUS
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Same day disconnecting and $125.00 01-Jan-25 E
reconnecting )
Same day disconnecting and
reconnecting (off hours or weekends) $250.00 01-Jan-25 E
Disconnecting or reconnecting $125.00 01-Jan-25 E
Disconnecting or reconnecting (off $250.00 01-Jan-25 E
hours or weekends) ’
Disconnecting or reconnecting
(Statutory holiday) $250.00 01-Jan-25 E
Water Meter
- 2025 Effective | o1 Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Water meter Cost 01-Jan-25 T
Broken Water Meter
- 2025 Effective | 01 Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Broken water meter TI\I/IZfe?iZ? 01-Jan-25 E
Bulk Water Charges
- 2025 Effective | o1 Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Hook-up and disconnect each day of $100.00 01-Jan-25 E
bulk water transfer '
Volume charge per cubic meter (2 x $5.06 01-Jan-25 E

Section 2.b) (0-250 rate) of this By-law)
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Temporary Removal and Reinstallation Charge

- 2025 Effective | 107 Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Temporary removal and reinstallation $150.00 01-Jan-25 E
charge
Meter Testing Charge
- 2025 Effective | o) Status
Description Fee Date (T = Taxable)
(E = Exempt)
Meter testing charge (payable prior to Cost of Testing | 01-Jan-25 E

testing)




